
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT
10900 San Pablo Avenue ■ El Cerrito ■ CA ■ 94530

(510) 215-4450 ■ FAX (510) 232-4917
www.el-cerrito.org

DATE: May 7, 2024

TO: Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members

FROM: Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief

RE: Incident Activity Reports for April 2024

Thirty-three incidents occurred in the Kensington community in April, an increase of one incident from the previous
month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, locations, and types of incidents the Fire
Department responded to this past month. During this same time, Station 55 (OES413) responded to forty-seven calls for
service, an increase of eight incidents from the previous month. Overall, the El Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has
responded to 1,224 calls for service for the year.

The chart below shows the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire incident reporting systems.
It also includes the number of responses for each type, the percentage of the total calls for each type, and all the responses
in the Kensington community.

Call Type Incident
Count

Percentages

1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 0 0.00%

2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00%

3: Medical (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 15 45.45%

4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 3 9.09%

5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 7 21.21%

6: Good Intent Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 2 6.06%

7: False Calls (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 6 18.18%

8: Weather (flooding, wind, lightning) 0 0.00%

Totals 33 100.00%
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Kensington Incidents  April 2024

# Incident Date Type Street TypestreetsuffixCity Apparatus
1 0024039132 02-Apr-24 07:47:02 321 Arlington CT Kensington OES413
2 0024039406 02-Apr-24 17:22:11 321 Kenyon AVE Kensington OES413
3 0024039442 02-Apr-24 19:29:12 400 Oakview AVE Kensington E151
4 0024039539 03-Apr-24 01:19:14 554 Lake DR Kensington OES413
5 0024039882 03-Apr-24 18:21:12 733 Oakview AVE Kensington OES413
6 0024039956 03-Apr-24 22:05:58 321 Yale AVE Kensington OES413
7 0024040736 05-Apr-24 22:10:00 321 Richardson RD Kensington OES413
8 0024041128 06-Apr-24 20:35:51 444 Sunset DR Kensington OES413
9 0024041984 09-Apr-24 01:29:50 554 Windsor AVE Kensington OES413

10 0024042315 09-Apr-24 19:36:10 400 Arlington AVE Kensington OES413
11 0024043399 12-Apr-24 11:18:28 321 Arlmont DR Kensington OES413
12 0024043552 12-Apr-24 17:13:05 733 Purdue AVE Kensington E152
13 0024044015 14-Apr-24 01:28:28 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington OES413
14 0024044231 14-Apr-24 15:48:08 321 Amherst AVE Kensington OES413
15 0024044766 15-Apr-24 21:23:12 611 Edgecroft RD Kensington OES413
16 0024044977 16-Apr-24 13:02:47 550 Willamette AVE Kensington OES413
17 0024045007 16-Apr-24 14:17:48 745 Lawson RD Kensington OES413
18 0024045024 16-Apr-24 15:26:41 321 Lawson RD Kensington E152
19 0024045378 17-Apr-24 11:07:27 321 Willamette AVE Kensington OES413
20 0024045926 18-Apr-24 14:35:35 321 Rincon RD Kensington OES413
21 0024046216 19-Apr-24 07:51:13 550 Vassar AVE Kensington OES413
22 0024046651 20-Apr-24 09:50:58 321 Colgate AVE Kensington OES413
23 0024046888 20-Apr-24 21:44:36 321 Trinity AVE Kensington OES413
24 0024047912 23-Apr-24 09:37:19 700 Los Altos DR Kensington OES413
25 0024048045 23-Apr-24 16:10:54 700 Rincon RD Kensington OES413
26 0024049076 26-Apr-24 03:54:18 321 Kerr AVE Kensington OES413
27 0024049573 27-Apr-24 10:10:00 550 Kensington CT Kensington OES413
28 0024050019 28-Apr-24 12:06:30 321 Colusa AVE Kensington E151
29 0024050142 28-Apr-24 17:10:10 321 Colusa AVE Kensington E151



Kensington Incidents  April 2024

30 0024050204 28-Apr-24 20:17:56 5000 Ocean View AVE Kensington OES413
31 0024050548 29-Apr-24 15:32:17 611U Grizzly Peak BLVD Kensington OES413
32 0024050585 29-Apr-24 17:03:00 743 Norwood AVE Kensington OES413
33 0024051072 30-Apr-24 19:32:08 550 Trinity AVE Kensington OES413



OES 413/Station 55 April 2024

# Incident Date Type Street Type City Apparatus
1 0024038799 01-Apr-24 13:03:25 611 Terrace DR El Cerrito OES413
2 0024038844 01-Apr-24 14:05:15 131 Moeser LN El Cerrito OES413
3 0024039132 02-Apr-24 07:47:02 321 Arlington CT Kensington OES413
4 0024039406 02-Apr-24 17:22:11 321 Kenyon AVE Kensington OES413
5 0024039539 03-Apr-24 01:19:14 554 Lake DR Kensington OES413
6 0024039882 03-Apr-24 18:21:12 733 Oakview AVE Kensington OES413
7 0024039892 03-Apr-24 18:38:03 321 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito OES413
8 0024039956 03-Apr-24 22:05:58 321 Yale AVE Kensington OES413
9 0024040343 04-Apr-24 22:28:47 5000 Richmond ST El Cerrito OES413

10 0024040570 05-Apr-24 13:21:20 400 Terrace DR El Cerrito OES413
11 0024040736 05-Apr-24 22:10:00 321 Richardson RD Kensington OES413
12 0024040781 06-Apr-24 00:27:02 400 Havens PL El Cerrito OES413
13 0024041128 06-Apr-24 20:35:51 444 Sunset DR Kensington OES413
14 0024041276 07-Apr-24 09:13:18 321 Shevlin PL El Cerrito OES413
15 0024041984 09-Apr-24 01:29:50 554 Windsor AVE Kensington OES413
16 0024042315 09-Apr-24 19:36:10 400 Arlington AVE Kensington OES413
17 0024042508 10-Apr-24 09:21:05 154 El Cerrito PLZ El Cerrito OES413
18 0024043376 12-Apr-24 10:23:03 321 Moeser LN El Cerrito OES413
19 0024043399 12-Apr-24 11:18:28 321 Arlmont DR Kensington OES413
20 0024043647 12-Apr-24 22:48:39 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito OES413
21 0024043766 13-Apr-24 10:06:27 321 Roberta DR El Cerrito OES413
22 0024044015 14-Apr-24 01:28:28 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington OES413
23 0024044231 14-Apr-24 15:48:08 321 Amherst AVE Kensington OES413
24 0024044766 15-Apr-24 21:23:12 611 Edgecroft RD Kensington OES413
25 0024044977 16-Apr-24 13:02:47 550 Willamette AVE Kensington OES413
26 0024045007 16-Apr-24 14:17:48 745 Lawson RD Kensington OES413
27 0024045008 16-Apr-24 14:26:51 400 Arlington BLVD El Cerrito OES413
28 0024045178 16-Apr-24 22:24:46 611 Roberta DR El Cerrito OES413
29 0024045378 17-Apr-24 11:07:27 321 Willamette AVE Kensington OES413



OES 413/Station 55 April 2024

30 0024045519 17-Apr-24 16:07:49 321 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito OES413
31 0024045926 18-Apr-24 14:35:35 321 Rincon RD Kensington OES413
32 0024046216 19-Apr-24 07:51:13 550 Vassar AVE Kensington OES413
33 0024046651 20-Apr-24 09:50:58 321 Colgate AVE Kensington OES413
34 0024046796 20-Apr-24 17:29:59 321 Terrace DR El Cerrito OES413
35 0024046888 20-Apr-24 21:44:36 321 Trinity AVE Kensington OES413
36 0024046978 21-Apr-24 05:02:46 5000 Shevlin PL El Cerrito OES413
37 0024047335 21-Apr-24 23:33:36 400 Balra DR El Cerrito OES413
38 0024047912 23-Apr-24 09:37:19 700 Los Altos DR Kensington OES413
39 0024048045 23-Apr-24 16:10:54 700 Rincon RD Kensington OES413
40 0024048380 24-Apr-24 12:55:06 744 King DR El Cerrito OES413
41 0024049076 26-Apr-24 03:54:18 321 Kerr AVE Kensington OES413
42 0024049573 27-Apr-24 10:10:00 550 Kensington CT Kensington OES413
43 0024050204 28-Apr-24 20:17:56 5000 Ocean View AVE Kensington OES413
44 0024050454 29-Apr-24 11:30:24 321 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito OES413
45 0024050548 29-Apr-24 15:32:17 611U Grizzly Peak BLVD Kensington OES413
46 0024050585 29-Apr-24 17:03:00 743 Norwood AVE Kensington OES413
47 0024051072 30-Apr-24 19:32:08 550 Trinity AVE Kensington OES413


